
May 30th, 2018

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Tuesday, 5th June 2018 at 6:00
pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre.



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from Council Meeting held on 8th May
2018

Council-08052018.pdf Page 1

Council Minutes For Adoption and Signing

4.0  Minutes of Council Meeting held on 8th May 2018
Council-08052018.pdf Page 4

5.0  Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 30th April 2018
Special Council 30042018.pdf Page 21

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

6.0  Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on 14th May 2018

ERT Minutes 14 May 2018.pdf Page 32

7.0  Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting
held on 17th May 2018

SPR17052018.pdf Page 42

8.0  Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee
Meeting held on 21st May 2018

AHC-21052018.pdf Page 49

9.0  Minutes of Regulatory and Technical Services Committee
Meeting held on 23rd May 2018

RTS Minutes - 23 May 2018.pdf Page 57

10.0  Minutes of Audit Committee Meeting held on 26 April 2018



Audit Committee - 23042018.pdf Page 86

Correspondence and Conferences

11.0  Correspondence received from Northern Ireland Office re:
Motion on Clerical Abuse

Response from NI Office-Motion on Clerical Abuse.pdf Page 94

12.0  Correspondence received from NIHE re Social Housing across
Newry, Mourne and Down Council Area

NIHE letter re social housing - 16 May 2018.pdf Page 96

13.0  Correspondence received from Department from Communities
re Social Housing across Newry, Mourne and Down Council
Area

14.0  NILGA Community Planning and Wellbeing Network Event
Save the Date.pdf Page 100

15.0  2018 NILGA Conference
2018 NILGA Conference - Draft Agenda.pdf Page 101

Notices of Motion

16.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillor Andrews

On the 45th Anniversary of his election in 1973 , Newry , Mourne and Down District Council , would like to
pay tribute to Councillor Dermot Curran for his many years of dedicated service to the community and
successive councils 

17.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillor Hanna

“That Newry, Mourne and Down Council is failing to fulfil its equality and good relations duties in its policy
development and funding programmes to support cultural expression, in particular the variety of
expressions of Britishness receiving minimal and non-mainstream expenditure from the Council. The
Council commits to commissioning an independent review of its support for Britishness and associated
cultural expressions in the Council area and an action plan to redress this imbalance and mainstream
support for such expression.”

18.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillor Reilly

Given the Significant doubt that has been cast on the validity of the convictions of Newry, Mourne and
Down residents Mr Eric Cullen, Cyril Cullen and George Kirkpatrick for the 1975 murder of Mr Francis Rice



as demonstrated by recent TV programmes carried out by respected investigative journalists. That this
council calls for a full independent judge led enquiry into the convictions.

19.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillor Ruane

That this Council supports the right to work: right to welfare (R2W) groups "People's Proposal" Aim at
introducing a simple but vital checklist for Social Security decision makers. This council supports the aim
and will write to the Permanent Secretary for the Department of Communities, calling for the issuance of
guidance to all decision makers. Requiring them to ensure that both due process and impact assessments
are undertaken and fully complied within the decision making process. 
 

20.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillors Taylor, Macauley
and Burgess

Newry Mourne & Down District Council offers its warmest congratulations to the Duke and Duchess of
Sussex on their marriage and wishes them a long life of fulfilment, blessed to enjoy many happy years
together.

We also welcome the recognition of our District in the conferring of their titles Baron and Baroness Kilkeel
upon the occasion of their marriage and the new Royal couple would be warmly received during a visit to
our wonderful District.

21.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillor Brown

'This Council welcomes the 'yes' vote in the Republic of Ireland to Repeal the 8th Amendment,
and endorses future legislative change of the abortion law in Northern Ireland which would allow
women here access to free, safe and legal abortion.'



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Mr Eoin Devlin eoin.devlin@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Dinsmore liam.dinsmore@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Mr Kieran Gordon kieran.gordon@nmandd.org

Mr Patrick Green patrick.green@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Mr Conor Haughey conor.haughey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Mrs Janine Hillen janine.hillen@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Howell roisin.howell@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Mr Colum Jackson colum.jackson@nmandd.org

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@nmandd.org

Mrs Sheila Kieran sheila.kieran@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mrs Regina Mackin regina.mackin@nmandd.org

Mr Conor Mallon conor.mallon@nmandd.org

Mr Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org



Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Jonathan McGilly jonathan.mcgilly@nmandd.org

Patricia McKeever patricia.mckeever@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Ken Montgomery ken.montgomery@nmandd.org

Mr Roland Moore roland.moore@nmandd.org

Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Mr Andy Patterson andrew.patterson@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Rice john.rice@nmandd.org

Ms Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Mr Kevin Scullion kevin.scullion@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Central Support Unit central.support@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org
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